
'l1l'«f ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
3ioftaffcrl..rrr/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~~~ '*tftaf~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1mUT~ ~~Wl/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.11:tfur'Q'Ct ~~Wflll-:BfclGIQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fdx>CI1d'f{Jl/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ ~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726). 

t-13f<rnr ~ E liif!TINOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 19.11.2024 

'l1l'«f ~ ~ cpj ~ ~ ~JilR!ffila m ~ ~ {-~ ~ 3111ctl~1 ~ ~ ~fclGIQ ~ cp't ~~I On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

~.~. fclcRur/Description ~Details 
Sl. (1) 
No. 

(2) (3) 

1. ~em ~/Title of work 3fRtftQt ~ mrn~ '$ 'ti~CH oft 4 ~ ~ mrn~ '$ IDa-~ ~ ~. 3fR -61 . 31RtfiQ'r '$ Q)1<R 

a:fsRuT ~ ~ ij; ~ ~ :HfckqC1 ~ ~ '$ fcrtmT mtrcrr 'R;~TC1' '$ 'Q'~ ~ Q"{ WJfit ~ 
~ w ~ em- QTCR ~fCj' q;t QTCR ~~TC1' 'Q'CJC1 ~ I WJR I Improvement of illumination 
'Q'CJC1 ~ I Providing power Providing power connection to in Fire Station first floor in bldg. No. 
connection to ductable type split various machines at proto R-61, RPP. 
AC unit in transit storage facility hardware fabrication facility bldg. 
bldg. of ASOE at RPP. of ASOE at TERLS. 

2. 't-~~~.1 E-Tender Notice i4Q*IQ*l-ill/=«1Qs:tuft~02/51/2024-25 i4Q*IQ*i:Sl/~Qs:tufi~o2/s2t2o24-25 i4Q*IQ*i:Sl/~Qs:tuft~02/53/2024-25 
No. ~ 19.11.2024 ~19.11.2024 ~19.11.2024 

VSSC/CMG/E02/51/2024-25 VSSC/CMG/E02/52/2024-25 VSSC/CMG/E02/53/2024-25 
Dated 19.11.2024 Dated 19.11.2024 Dated 19.11.2024 

3. ~"llGt~ ~'j'"i 11"1<1 'ffilT(f/ ~1 .94 ~ILakhs ~1. 73 ~ILakhs ~0.91 ~llakhs 

Estimate cost put to tender 

4. wn:rwr~<tt~ 1 (Qqi I One)~ I month 1 (Qqi I One)~ I month 2 (cl" I Two)~ I months 
Period of completion 

5. ~urmm{~l.{'"i61J ~3,880.00 ~3,460.00 ~1.820.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

61\3"'1~its m cp'1 ~ I Period for iiffi;ft W~¢{01 I Bid darifications: ~'* cp'1 m I Receipt of ~'* ~ ~ I Opening of 
downloading: ~ 20.11.2024, 12.00 ~21.11.2024, 9.00~/hrs. ~/to tenders: ~ 29.11.2024 ~ tenders: ~ 03.12.2024 em 
~/hrs. ~/to~26.11.2024, 23.00~/hrs. ~ 27.11.2024,12.00 ~lhrs. 23.00 ~/hrs. 15.00 ~/hrs. 



2. ~ ~ 'l.fTlT 'AA %u ~ "lHe'$ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ q;) PIJARIR?k11mrrq;) ~~WIT I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sf>. ~. 
Sl. No. 

~Ia . 

I 
Note: 

iifilb. 

fll"'fcl'$ I Eligibility Criteria 

· ~ qft~ it; ~ 
q;) ~ ?l"'lcHcl fittffl ~ ~ ~ <fRR ~ 
\3fffiffilC11:J*~I'l m em ~dllSI\JI1Cf) ~ ~ ~ 
fcl;m \5l'AT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. (fR m qm:f, ~ ~ ctt "ffiTffi 311Cf)RIC1 
"ffiTffi ~ 40% ~ "CPl1 '1" QT/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost [QT/or) 
ii. m m qm:f, ~ ~ qft "ffiTffi 311Cf)RIC1 
"ffilT(f ~ 60%~ "CPl1 '1" Ql/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
[QT/or) 
iii. ~ m qm:f, ~ "ffilT(f ~ "ffilT(f ~ 
80% ~ "CPl1 '1" QTIOne similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. ~qm:f~~~~~l 
Similar works shall mean electrical works. 

~I 

Documentary proof for the 
eligibility 

~ <tR' ~ fcl;trr ~I To be 
scanned & uploaded) 

i) CM ~~ 
~ ~ i3IRt ~ l>ll41014::l qft 
QJOJifCli<HI'fa I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.Wft ~ ~ \5l'Rt m qft ~ 
QfliOIQ::l ~ mq el8JQ'8 QfliOIQ::l ~ 
~~~~~11~1~QI 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

ii. ~ ·em~. ~ · 7% mccmurG-x . 
~ ~ ~ "ffilT(f ~ (fcp m \5l'AT ~. ~ lTURT qm:f ~ m qft ~ ~ 
~~ Q~cp>{UI qft ~~(fcp"qft~l 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \jq-cpm 41~Wffi \3w:r~~~ Cf)I4~C1 qm:f~JJI~iCf)1 ~~ !!Tn:i~~ I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility 1 
evaluation. 

~arur ffi1ll Applicable only ~ qft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ 'dliT -ma I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ cjGftcp'£01 ~ ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ~"ffi11: 
Applicable for electrical works only: 
cs?id1Cl?C1f ~ LJR1 ~ rrr ~ ~ ~ 
WT 'iJfRT ~ qrf (f~ ~ (cr'q.'rtdd't 25 kW) ~ 
~lf~ ~fCI~ICl?lx ell~~'"*i ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. / 

'tf ~ ~Rl~ICl?l'< ~ e1 1 ~~'"*1 Q?J 
!>•P1 1fUIC1 ~ I Certified copy of valid 
e lectrical contractor's license. 

3. f.ifclcJ ~ if q\Jll<p(l (f~ ~ ~ ~ "CPT 'lj'TdR ~ ~ ~~18\jl 
www.tenderwizard .in/ISRO rrT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO 8ci!*ii~C: ~ \SI\3'ic·i);s fcl?<:rr \JIT mT 
~I~ q\JllCfj'(UI Q?J~ \34gCk18ci!*i i ~C: if~Tf{~l {-~~~~~~mffi' 
~~Ri~~;sem~~l 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard .in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. f.ifclcJ ~~18'!11 CBT \SI\3'i~i'l;s ~ Tll?f ~ f."lRl~ICl?lx em~ wrR if~ -;fflT m \Jfl"QTfTI f."lRl~ICl?lx 
wr ~ ~ ~ ~~ 18 \j1 crcq&rcl fq'l-fTlT wr *1 et~lrq C1 ~ \JfTQit 1 ~ l:fTrrT <Trrr fcf> -8- -J~ 1 CJ li(ti Cl? Cll 

em~~~~ill~~em~fcl?<:n"~ l 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer e lig ible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) f.if<hrr-3IT ~ W~ \3 q 1CkJ ~ 1 if fCl f."l ffi'~ ~ ~ ~ w:rRT "Gl11T ~, l1fTr ~ "Gl11T I mcmr "Gl11T 
•1-msrr ~. cn~*~~*~>Rl. ~. RI'<'CJ~C19)V1- 695 o22 ~~-qxfctRfi -J~1~~(1 ~wr'iJl"RT 
~ ~ (rrr) ~ -J~1~C1 ~ wr 'iJfRT ~ TfliiT ~~if "Gl11T ~ ~ 1 w:rRT "Gl11T ~. 
f.ifcf?Jm-c<1Q'RQ?J ~~~ 1ao~d"Cf)~~~ ~~.~~~if ~\Jfrcfi~m 
f.ifcRJ-3IT CBT ~ ~ ~ 'iCb<{)Cfj'(OI fcl?<:rr ~ JfR ~ f.ifcl ~ICb li'i ~ ~ ~ cpJ <nLRft 
fq'l-fTlT Wf ;tcp I ~ 8 ~'fP!Cl? ~ if Q?J ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b)~ 'ffi1l(f I~ if WC "Cl?T ?JCIT Cl?x~ctl8 ~l""l~*l~l""l{ ~em ~l""l~*l~A{ ~ Jfftn"X ~I 
~ ~ q\JllCfj'(UI !>lJ11014;( rrT fGrffi ~ ~ (~~) I ~ ~ m ~ m 
(Wcft~!'Cb<R m I~ "ffil \rWrf Jff<iTrr ~~)I ~-~¢pqc ~ ~ f.i~~IIC1tl Iff 
~A~*l~A{~WT~~ \38ff.1"Cl?Tq-Wf~ q\JllCl?xDI !>ll""IIDI4;( ~CfR""'il~l ~I 
!>ll""ll 01 4::l f.ifclcJ Q?J f.i<:rcl ~ I~ Tf{ f.i<:rcl ~ CfCf) ~cq ~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. J4gCk1 ~ 1 if Rlf."lffi~ ~ ~ \3{rx WIIr -qx \3ll "l>l'cc.rR, f.11:ITur ~ ~arur "l>l''l-fTlT- ~. 
cftQ*!Q*l>Rl , ~~ Cl? ltlfC'ltl if f.ifcl~IQ R~l 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a) ~ Cf5T ~ m£.R, ~ meR cp't f.i<:m ~ ~~em !IT~~. \jq ~W1. f.il:!fur ~ 
~afUT ~~ -~. cftQ*iQ*i~. ~ iP Cf)ltlfc:itl if. ~ C1Cf)" m ~. ~1m t~Rc em~ 
~. ~ ~ \ifRT ~I <TI?; f.ifcro meR cp't f.i<:m ~ ~~em m \Nffi ~ ~~ ~ 
m-c<11tf cp9- wctt ~err~ em mmr ~ lR ~ fct;m \jf]'"QTIT 1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) f.1fa?J 'ffiTffi~ if we Cf5T -mcrr ¢<{~cm9 QJOJQ*iQJOJ{ ~em QJOJQ*iQJOJ{ \3£lTrr ,3-fltfR ~I 
~<:p:q=rrq;:r cj(Jj)q?~UI UJOJIUIQ~ m cj\lft¢~01 UJOJI014~ ~ -Gxf Srsfi) it ~dl'j)*il~ "i'j)UJOJifUid "Qli mer 
~ Cf){;fi ~I \34qCR1 ~IUJOJIU14~ cp't QTi mer \jq ~W1. f.iJOJfur "QCt ~afOT "U'~-~. 
cftQ*iQ*i~. ~. ffi'<'cFid9)~JOJ ~ ¢1tlfc:itl if~~cp'tf.i"q(f~emcrzrr~lRmm~ 
~ Cf){;fi ~ 1 <TI?; f.1fa?J ~ cp9- f.i<ffi ~em crzrr ~ lR m ~~~mer >lTC(f ~ M 
~err~~ lR f.1fa?J ~em~ fct;m \jf]'"QTIT 1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ cp't ~~em~~~~~ ¢~~em~ f1fcl~l¢1 .. ?i cp't d¢41Cf?1 ~ CllfUI~¢ 
M~~~ d¢~<t>1 "QCt CllfUI~¢ M~\il"RlR -3flll~mftarr 1 S£~i¢'i ~~~ 
dct541Cf?1 "QCt CllfUIRtl¢ M~ S£~i¢1 ~<ftxR. F1Fcl~l¢1~ ·~Rnr~~~ ~'&i~~~"'icpr~~ 
~ frRTafUT ~ \jf]'"QTIT I m?; Lflm TTm fcP" ct>W ~~~em WI~~ err~~ TRTIT ~ 
31-@1¢1~ (f){ eft~ ~~~em -3fTll cp9-~ ~ ~ ~ FcPm \jf]'"QTIT 1 ~ ~. ~ 
~ (<:iTn:r f1fci~I¢Hl. Cbl ~~eft~) em .31WT ~. Wcrn ~ f1fcl~l¢1x'i ctf ~~\51) 
frRTafUT crzrr d q;4l Ct?1S£(,V{I i q? 1 iP cffiR mn:r ~ ~ ~ ~ ~r.mn ~ "f'j)ffi -3fTll ctr mwm 
Q?'t~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qual ified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ >tifcl~l¢1{ ctr ~~em frlcql~'i TfTtit if qf{qfcfd FcPm \jf]'"QTITI cm<:Y WI~ lR. ~ 
warr "GJm if 4 ~qRfu FcPm ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ 'lfTC1R ~ we~ l1l1=fffi it, -@1cpfct 'Q?I' 1 cm<:Y ~ 
ctr mft{r ~ ~ ~. f.1fa?J lR ~ TT{ ~ 'ffiTffi cp't 2% ~ lR ~ Pl i:ql~=i rrRtT ~ cp't 
'\Jf'Rt ~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ f.1~~1Cf)lx , f.i~~IQ mwr cpR ~ ~. WT f.1~~1 Cf), :Blcp·"l~ I -q-Uf=f, :alQJig) I \3"Q" -q-Uf=f, 
~QA~-~~~IQI~~f.i!lx-~ I ~~~£1'<-~ I ~\Jftf.i!lx-~ I ~~f.i!lx-~ Cf5t wf ~ ~ 
m~. ~cprf.:RtafUfcRI ~WaiT~~~. :ci~~I Cf) f '{l. l~afcPT~ a!lfcffiCf) ~<Pl. 
warrctmUiT~. ~~ JW~Cf5t ~~~~ "d~. w-arr '"llllill'< ~ ~. ~-~ 
tR ~ ~arr Cf5t 'i:ill1Mt1 ~ "R' m-mfi ~ "d?.IT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ <PT -311Cl~£1Cfj 
~ J{R 'Qffiml(f~ i1? ~~eft·~, 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~ i1? ~ q5t ~ ~ ~ ~ Cfj'(~CliC11 ~ ~ <:ff ~ 3Rl' ~ cp) @jCfjJ'( 
cpR ~ ~tLT ~ ~ JfR ~ Cf)RUf WITQ ~ fiRft <:ff ml(f ~~ ~'* cp) ~ ~ Q?T ~ 
~ ~~ ~~ ~~~~Q ~~ ~<PT ~ ~~m m ~~~ f.i~~ ' Cf)''< wxr~w 
eft Tf{ t -31 '«fl Cf) I'< 'Cf)X eft \JIT!Mt I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. ~ i1? ~ q5t ~ ~ ~ ~ Cfj'(~CliC11 ~ 'CPl<f ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ cpp:f WI' -q 
q~qJ.i 1m m Cf5t 1iT5lT -q Cf»ft Q?T ~ ~ ~ ~ (f?.fl ~~~'Cf)'=< ~ ~'tf -q ~ ~ crrm ~ 
cRrrrl 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. ~ il?~ q5t ~ ~~ ~ Cfj'(~CliC11 ~ ~ cp) ~ ~ ~ <:ff ~ fiRft 'l-fTlT 
<PT ~ m Q?T ~ ~ ~ (f?.fl ~~~ICf)l=< <PT ~ ~ ~ 1R ~ 'Cf5l"<f CfR1l mrrr, 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~'tf "R' ~arm ~ar ~ ~ ~ ~ -qar-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ JfR: 3it~ l'< tmR -qar
~ cpR Cf5t Cblf.<l~l Cf5t ~ ~ ~ mwr Cf5t Tf{ ~ -31~¢ lx q;x eft umMl I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection . 

15. ~ ~ Cfj'(~qJC11 ~mcPR~w:r<:f-~"!R\JfrttCf5t \JlJ~qJell ~~ ~mdT<IT 
<mm~~cpr~~~~ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. f.i~~l¢1'< <Pl ~~ i1? ~ ~ \ru -q-~ "R' ~WIT~ Cf5t ~~eft \iiTQ1fi ~ ~ ~ 
JfR ~ Cf)J!lf;q£1'1 ~ ~~~lx ~ ~ \RlQ?T I ~ ~ '1\ildlc61 ~S<~~Ix ~I znl \Fl 
dlfcffi!!l Q?T 4111 ~ ~ ~ mrn 'G1l ~ m~ ~ ~ an:rcrr -q Cf5T1"f q;x ~ ~ <:ff ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ JfR 'G!l ~af ~~ "R' ~ xi\J14Gh"1 ~ Q?T '1\ildlCb1 ~~~~lx ~~ 31$~1'< IDXT ~ 
~ Q?T \3 ct'i£1 '1 ~ tR ~ IDXT ~ Cf5t Tf{ ~ ~ q?'X eft '\JfT1Mt "d?.IT ~ f.m<1 QT umMt I 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

11. ~. \34SCk1 w 1 ~ ~~m-ctft ~~~Cf»f-~-Cf»f 120 fa';:ITCJCf)~ 
Qllft1 ~ ~ PifaGICf>l~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ QTtffi "ffirr ~ m ~ ctft -smif~ 
m'tRJ lt ~ q ~ q tH CJR'"ffi ~ utT ~'mlf, tH ct> I~ <f>1 t<ftct> I~ ~ ~ tiT fH ct> I~ fij;:rr ~ 
~ m umt1 -qx ~ tr&rrmr ~ fij;:rr ~ urm ~ ~ 50 % (lrtlrn !'lfd!<ld) em ~ 
WTR em~~~ 1 ~. r:traGICf) ~~ em m <fft g'if.ft"aG11l mTT ~ ctft ~~eft 
umrftl 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1a. ~ 1R f.1ufrr ~ lR, m ~f<ktlct51x'i ~ -mzr ~ cnm ~ ~ 1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. Plru~li$1'! mxf~£[(f~1)~~~. ~. \3lll~lli , -mrr~. wr~ Jfft~~~l 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. dct>;:fl¢'1 Mm--mzr 41GflQ*ie1 q- Q*iGflQ*iel U111DI4::i'iqft~~qft~~~ 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 



aq;;ftqf}.q IRllfu'tlq; ~ ~ m~ PIM Rlffil d G'Ril a\111' ~ m qft 1T{ -ma "[fffiJ qft \iJN. ~ ~ m ~ PJ rct G 1q; 1 ~,. q;) 3t'Rft cr a rcPm 'Ufft!11T 1 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 

TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. q$3tf.l~~~~~~&m~~Tf"Q;~~I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-fCf~~~~mfWmtr&m~~Tf"Q;~UJiiOIQ~ I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~~~ ~tl11R~d'~~ q~JiiOI cp,-Cf>T<f~q:;r ~'«'lr~J1 m 1 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.iGft LTTfb:IT &ffi ~ Cf51<:IT ~ ~ ~ Ji I 01 4~ ~;g)~~ (WcllR Cf5TCT TfiiT ~ ~A I 01 q;fj ~ wWfu ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~'tf~ 6i$~1x'i~ ell~~·~ ctf~ 1 

Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ OtiT -rer~ chfl¢'<01 mr Cf>'t ~ (ffi1l ~I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~Cf>'t~~~~-1 ~~~$r~~~\3fffiruk1 ~~~~ 
cfRR ~ ~ -q ~ Cf>'t ~ uf?t~S~'§dl -~Rrcnn~ SQ" ~ ~ Cf51<:IT ctT ~ <W ~- {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. t-1 It;,~~ I PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~ur+rr~ I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ $'4f.i Cf>'t '(i'~'@l I Company Profile with details. 

11 . \lrl~~c!) ti\lrl¢'(01 Ul"JIOIQ~ /GST registration certificate . 

12. Jif?t~CRi ~~Cf'l{Q) ill I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

l'f(i(Q q:of -;:i1c /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~cp,-~cr~ 1~£.J ~Ji~~~Ji{ UJiiOI45! , ~~Cf>'tf1Ilo~ ~-~n::r~nm-m~~. \jq 

~'UA". f.tmur ~ ~~ ~'lfllT - ~. fcrnm m~ ~af ~. ~. ~ tft.J?r., ffi'<'q~d9>'<li -
695022, ~ ~CfJI~:~fw•~-q~w~~mm~&m~~ ~ ~~~Cf>'t~ 
~ JfR ~ em m ~ ~ ~'U ~ cp,- QTt ~ WL(f ~ q,'t ~ t ill ~ cm mmt cfR 1R 
~ ~ "fTlVVT I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 


